## Final decision making authority

Name and designation and contact details of decision making authority.	The decision making authority for various service matters in respect of Establishment Division are as follows: 1. Hon'ble Culture Minister Tel. No. 011-23386765
	<ol> <li>Shri Raghvendra singh, Secretary (Culture) Tel. No. 011-23386995</li> </ol>
	<ol> <li>Smt. Sanjukta Mudgal, Joint Secretary (Estt.) Tel. No. 011-23381396</li> </ol>
	4. Shri S.K. Tripathi, DS(Admn) Tel. No. 011-23384208
	5. Shri S.K. Tripathi, DS(Estt.) Tel. No. 011-23384208